508608159 06/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI308240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution Date		
Sea Yeoun Han					06/15/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Company Name:	GPA Co	o., LTD					
Street Address:	#1005,	Baeksang Star Tower 2, 165,	Gasan dig	ital 2-ro,	Geumcheon-gu		
City:	Seoul						
State/Country:	KOREA	A, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	08504						
Property Type	e	Number 8471513					
Patent Number:	9						
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	8471513					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	8471513 8666134307	hat is uns	uccessf	ul. it will be sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • the e-mail address first; if t I; if that is unsuccessful, it v					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	8471513 8666134307 • the e-mail address first; if t I; if that is unsuccessful, it v (571)989-1568					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com Sangwon Kim					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com Sangwon Kim 2000 Duke Street, Suite 300					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 • <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com Sangwon Kim 2000 Duke Street, Suite 300 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	8471513 8666134307 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> (571)989-1568 mail@revolutioniplaw.com Sangwon Kim 2000 Duke Street, Suite 300 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 2640-021					

REVOLUTION IP, PLLC Attorneys At Law

Attorney Docket No.: 2640-021 Client Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Sea Yeoun Han</u> residing at <u>Ga-102</u>, <u>Timevill</u>, <u>772</u> Jakjeon-dong, <u>Gyeyang-gu</u>, <u>I</u> <u>ncheon 407-060</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representat ives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") are the owner of the entire right, title, and intere st and assignee of the U.S. Patent No. <u>8,471,513</u> issued <u>June 25, 2013</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>GPA Co., LTD</u> having a place of business at <u>#1005, Baeksang Star Towe</u> r 2, 165, Gasan digital 2-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 08504, Republic of Korea (hereafter, toget her with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants t o acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. <u>8,471,513</u> issued <u>Jun</u> e 25, 2013 and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignmen t.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable conside ration in hand paid the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set o ver to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. <u>8,471,513</u> is sued <u>June 25, 2013</u>; and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitute s thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for t his invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including witho ut limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of t he inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assign ment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all 1 awful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or de sirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional , continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths a nd generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent pr otection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

Assignor: Sea Yeoun Han

	\wedge			
	Jan			
·	AR		1 $1 $ $+$	
Signature:		Date:	2024.06.15	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 067765 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 06/19/2024